124049

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Corinne STOLZ	05/10/2004	
Christine GARCIA	05/10/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES SEPPIC
Street Address:	75 Quai D'Orsay
City:	Paris Cedex 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12404916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0503-1127-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Madsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-03-16_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-03-16_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0522

500808240

Ref. No.: <u>Serie 5807</u>

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE, Corinne STOLZ 10, rue Paul Cézanne F-94320 Thiais - France ; Christine GARCIA 38, rue du Commandant Prat F-81100 Castres, France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Use of a compound that inactivates protein kinase A in a composition containing a cosmetically acceptable medium, for lightening the skin

for which:	(a) an ap	plication	for Lett	ers Patent	t was filed	on	HEREV	VITH	, havir	ng Applica	ation
No		; or (b) for wh	ich an ap	plication f	or a	United \$	States	patent was	execute	d on
	_, and										
										O1-11-	

WHEREAS, Société d'Exploitation de Produits pour les Industries Chimiques SEPPIC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75321 PARIS Cedex 07, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0523 2

Date: May 10, 2004

Corinne STOLZ, (Inventor)

Date: May 10, 2004

Christine GARCIA, (Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 03/16/2009